

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24351-24352/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2010 in RFA No. 244/2001 & RFA No. 245/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAM KARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14634-14636 of 2010  
IA 1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing S.L.P.(C) CC Nos.14634-14636 of 2010 is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why leave may not be granted and the impugned judgment may not be set aside on the grounds that in the absence of any appeal or cross objection, the learned Single Judge was not justified in reducing the period for which interest was awarded to the petitioners by the Reference Court.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master