

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24351-24352/2010

RAM KARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29415-29417 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr J.S.Atri, Adv.
Mr Nitin Kr Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24351-24352/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

From a perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that service is complete as against the respondents but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.29415-29417/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed an application for deletion of respondent

-2-

Item No.63

No.4 from the array of parties.

Office shall verify the position and in case any such application is found to have been filed, in that event, the

same shall be listed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. In case no such application is found to have been filed, in that event the ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent No.4 through registered post within a period of one week without fail.

List again on 4.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj